A-line Starter combinations
in kit form,
open type version
Short Form
Selection Guide
1SFC133001C0201
2 Low Voltage Products
1SFC133001C0201
Starter combinations in kit-form (open type version) for three-phase asynchronus motors:
● in compliance with standard IEC 60 947-4-1
● operational voltage up to 690 V, 50 or 60 Hz.
● motor rating up to 670 kW, at 400 V
● air temperature close to contactors ≤ 55 OC
● for complete co-ordination tables type 1 and 2 see www.abb.com/lowvoltage click on Product coordination
How to use the selection tables:
Ordering example:
Star-Delta starter
- Motor power rating 160 kW at 400 V / 50 Hz
- Control voltage 110 V / 50 Hz
See page 10 and 11 for selection of components for Star-Delta starters above 132 kW, 400 V.
(Translation table for rated motor power ans current on page 17).
● Main contactor KM 1 A 185-30-22 1SFL 49 1001 R8422
● Delta contactor KM 3 A 185-30-11 1SFL 49 1001 R8411
● Star contactor KM 2 A 145-30-11 1SFL 47 1001 R8411
84 Coil voltage code is selected according totable on page 12.
● Overload Relay TA 200 DU 200 1SAZ 42 1201 R1006
06 Selected according to table on page 12.
Current setting range for overload relay based on rated motor current x 0,58.
● Timer TE 5 S - 120 1SBN 02 0010 R1002
2 Rated Control Voltage according to table on page 13.
● Connection bars BED 185 1SFN 08 4903 R1000
Optional / additional accessories like terminal shrouds, terminal extensions, interlocks and mounting plates
are also included in the selection tables.
General information
Low Voltage Products 3
1SFC133001C0201
A-line Starter combinations
in kit form,
open type version
General information 2
Direct - On - Line starters
in kit form 4
Reversing starters
in kit form 6
Star - Delta starters A 9...A 110
in kit form (7.5 - 90 kW, 400 V) 8
Star-Delta starters A 145..AF 750
in kit form (132 - 670 kW, 400 V) 10
Selection of overload relays and
coil voltage codes 12
Accessories 13
Main circuit diagram 14
Exploded view
Star-Delta-starters A 145...AF 750
(132 - 670 kW, 400 V) 16
Motor Nominal Powers and Currents 17
4 Low Voltage Products
1SFC133001C0201
Direct-On-Line starters
in kit form
1) Alternative shrouds - see page 13
2) Terminal enlargemants - see page 13
>> Overload relays and coil voltage codes ............... page 12 >> Circuit diagrams ..................................................... page 14
>> Accessories ............................................................ page 13 >> Motor Nominal powers and currents ................... page 17
Motor rating, 50-60 Hz, kW Contactor
KM 1 Overload relay Terminal  shroud1) Terminal extension2)
220- 380- 660- Type Type Type Type
240 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 690 V Order code Order code Order code Order code
2,2 4 4 4 5.5 A 9-30-10 TA 25 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 14 1001 R  10 1SAZ 21 1201 R10
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 A 12-30-10 TA 25 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 16 1001 R  10 1SAZ 21 1201 R10
4 7.5 9 9 9 A 16-30-10 TA 25 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL18 1001 R  10 1SAZ 21 1201 R10
6.5 11 11 15 15 A 26-30-10 TA 25 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 24 1001 R  10 1SAZ 21 1201 R10
9 15 15 18.5 18.5 A 30-30-10 TA 25 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 28 1001 R  10 1SAZ 21 1201 R10
11 18.5 18.5 22 22 A 40-30-10 TA 42 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 32 1001 R  10 1SAZ 31 1201 R10
15 22 25 25 30 A 50-30-11 TA 75 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 35 1001 R  11 1SAZ 32 1201 R10
18.5 30 37 37 37 A 63-30-11 TA 75 DU Not applicable Not applicable
1SBL 37 1001 R  11 1SAZ 32 1201 R10